including Hudson County Motors, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Hudson County Motors, Inc., provided a quote to the Supervisor of Roads, 

attached to and made part of this resolution, for parts and to perform various repairs to County 

trucks, in an amount not to exceed seventy-four thousand two hundred sixty-one dollars and nine 

cents ($74,261.09) which is being recommended for approval by the Supervisor of Roads; and  

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 5-01-26-151-001-222 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-10, the Board 

of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic is authorizing an award of contract to Hudson 

County Motors, Inc., for parts and to perform various repairs to County trucks, in an amount not to 

exceed seventy-four thousand two hundred sixty-one dollars and nine cents ($74,261.09), as 

recommended by the Supervisor of Roads.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of the Board of County 

Commissioners, the Clerk to the Board, County Counsel, and Purchasing Agent are authorized to 

execute an agreement and take any other steps necessary to carry out the purpose of this resolution.